Sunday Feb. 16
9:30am

10:30am
11:00am
11:00am
11:00am
3:00pm
6:00pm

Monday, Feb. 17
Preschool Closed

5:30pm

Tuesday, Feb. 18
Preschool Closed

8:30am
2:00pm
6:00pm

Wednesday, Feb.

Sunday School
Fellowship Time

K - 5th Sunday School
Worship

El Buen Worship

Girl Scout Troop #24056
Youth Group

Girl Scout Troop #22207

Women’s IHOP Bible Study
Prayer Shawl Ministry
Community Yoga

19

10:00am
7:00pm
8:00pm

PW Circle
Choir Practice
El Buen Bible Study

Thursday, Feb. 20

9:00am
9:30am

Friday, Feb. 21
7:00pm

Saturday, Feb. 22

Men’s IHOP Bible Study
Women’s Bible Study

El Buen Youth Group

9:00am

Sunday, Feb. 23
9:30am

10:30am
11:00am
11:00am
11:00am
12:15pm
3:00pm

6:00pm

SDA Church

Sunday School

Fellowship Time

K - 5th Sunday School

Worship

El Buen Worship

WOC Luncheon

Girl Scout Troop Council Meeting
Youth Group

Treasurer’s Report January

Actual YTD Actual YTD Budget

Jan. Jan. Jan.
Revenue $117,988 $117,988 $123,288
Expense $109,883 $109,883 $110,952
Revenue
/ $8,105 $8,105 $12,336
Expense

Items of Note:

Church:

Tithes and offerings more than budget for
month - $4,842

Other income- transferred 2024 CD interest of
$10,210- matured 12/2024

Total revenue-more than budget for month -
$10,016

Total expense- less than budget - $1,131

Preschool:

Preschool Tuition was $69,149 - $13,804 less
than budget for month

Personnel expenses were $55,661 - $961 more
than budget for month

Program Expenses were $768 - $737 less than
budget for month

Session Meeting Highlights:

50T anniversary celebration task force has been
created

March 30™ will be a Chili Cook-Off

Rev. Weekley will be out for 6 weeks beginning
April 2 for knee surgery and recovery

Nominating is looking for 6 elders for the 2026-
2029 terms and 2 committee members



WOMEN Women of the Church Events

February 23rd: The Women’s Luncheon originally scheduled for January 12th has been rescheduled for February
23rd. If you registered previously and intend to attend the Feb. 23rd luncheon, no action is necessary. If you
of the haven'’t registered and would like to attend, please register at the WOC counter in the Fellowship Hall. If you regis-
CHURCH .
tered for the January luncheon but cannot attend the luncheon in February, please request refund at the WOC

counter.

March 2nd: The Celebration of Gifts of Women will be Sunday, March 2. Volunteers will be needed for greeters, ushers, lay lead-
ers, and the women’s choir.

Please sign up in the Fellowship Hall by Sunday, Feb 23. You may also call the church office.

March 29: The Women of the Church book review is Saturday, March 29th at the home of Susan Kintzler. The review will begin at
10am followed by a potluck lunch.

The book to be reviewed is "The Secret Book of Flora Lea," by Patti Callahan Henry. There are over 20 copies available at Gwinnett
County Public Library or you can purchase a copy of your own.

Please sign up in the Fellowship Hall.

Haiti Medical Clinic Update

We have received a report of clinic operations for the past 3 months. For November, December and January, the

clinic saw 147 patients of all ages, performed 91 tests and dispensed 111 prescriptions. The Clinique de Soutien
Communautaire de Beganabe is located in EcoVillage 4 and sees patients 3 days per week. The clinic staff also goes into the coun-
tryside to hold mobile clinics once per month. You can provide financial support for the clinic through Good Shepherd by giving to
‘Haiti Mobile Clinic’.

o0 Each year, Good Shepherd pays a Per Capita amount to support the PCUSA and the Presbytery of Greater Atlan-
( @ ta. Show your love for our church by contributing this amount in addition to your regular giving. The annual amount
—_

’% for 2025 is $30.84 per member. You can make your payment with a check placed in the Missions envelope found in
the pews. Alternatively, you can make your payment on the church website by going to the ‘Payments’ menu.
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GSPC SUNDAY SCHEDULE
WHEN: MARCH 2ND // 3PM -5PM
i WHERE: THE WELL
g Sunday School Fellowship Time Worship
Bring a snack or drink to share and your 9:30AM - Adult Classes 10:30AM - All ages 11:00AM
: meet in the CE building meet in the Fellowship Hall in the Sanctuary

i
; favorite game _
E for light snacks and coffee
' 9:30AM - Youth Classes

meet in the Stephen’s Parlor

After much discussion, it has
been decided that GSPC will

‘_‘ not have a garage sale this

year.

11:00AM - Children’s Sunday School
K - 5th meet in the lower level of the
Fellowship Hall
Nursery is available during the 11:00 service
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