Sunday Feb.		
9:30am	Sunday School	
10:30am	Fellowship Time	
11:00am	K - 5th Sunday School	
11:00am	Worship	Revenu
11:00am	El Buen Worship	Expense
3:00pm	Girl Scout Troop #24056	
6:00pm	Youth Group	Revenu
		Expense
Monday, Feb	<u>). 17</u>	Items
Preschool Clo	osed	Church
5:30pm	Girl Scout Troop #22207	• Ti
		m
Tuesday, Feb	o. 18	• Ot
Preschool Closed		\$1
8:30am	Women's IHOP Bible Study	• To
2:00pm	Prayer Shawl Ministry	\$1
6:00pm	Community Yoga	• To
		• 10
Wednesday,	Feb. <u>19</u>	Presch
10:00am	PW Circle	• Pr
7:00pm	Choir Practice	th
8:00pm	El Buen Bible Study	• Pe
		th
		• Pr
<u>Thursday, Fe</u>	bu	
9:00am	Men's IHOP Bible Study	
9:30am	Women's Bible Study	
		Sessio
Friday, Feb. 2	<u>21</u>	• 50
7:00pm	El Buen Youth Group	Cr
·		• M
		• Re
<u>Saturday, Feb. 22</u>		Aŗ
9:00am	SDA Church	• No
		20
Sunday, Feb.		
9:30am	Sunday School	
10:30am	Fellowship Time	
11:00am	K - 5th Sunday School	
11:00am	Worship	
11:00am	El Buen Worship	
12:15pm	WOC Luncheon	
3:00pm	Girl Scout Troop Council Meeting	
6:00pm	Youth Group	

Treasurer's Report January

	Actual Jan.	YTD Actual Jan.	YTD Budget Jan.
Revenue	\$117,988	\$117,988	\$123,288
Expense	\$109,883	\$109,883	\$110,952
Revenue/ Expense	\$8,105	\$8,105	\$12,336

of Note:

h:

- thes and offerings more than budget for onth - \$4,842
- ther income- transferred 2024 CD interest of 10,210- matured 12/2024
- otal revenue-more than budget for month -10,016
- otal expense- less than budget \$1,131

nool:

- reschool Tuition was \$69,149 \$13,804 less nan budget for month
- ersonnel expenses were \$55,661 \$961 more nan budget for month
- rogram Expenses were \$768 \$737 less than udget for month

on Meeting Highlights:

- 0th anniversary celebration task force has been reated
- 1arch 30th will be a Chili Cook-Off
- ev. Weekley will be out for 6 weeks beginning pril 2 for knee surgery and recovery
- ominating is looking for 6 elders for the 2026-029 terms and 2 committee members

Women of the Church Events



February 23rd: The Women's Luncheon originally scheduled for January 12th has been rescheduled for February 23rd. If you registered previously and intend to attend the Feb. 23rd luncheon, no action is necessary. If you haven't registered and would like to attend, please register at the WOC counter in the Fellowship Hall. If you registered for the January luncheon but cannot attend the luncheon in February, please request refund at the WOC counter.

March 2nd: The Celebration of Gifts of Women will be Sunday, March 2. Volunteers will be needed for greeters, ushers, lay leaders, and the women's choir.

Please sign up in the Fellowship Hall by Sunday, Feb 23. You may also call the church office.

March 29: The Women of the Church book review is Saturday, March 29th at the home of Susan Kintzler. The review will begin at 10am followed by a potluck lunch.

The book to be reviewed is "The Secret Book of Flora Lea," by Patti Callahan Henry. There are over 20 copies available at Gwinnett County Public Library or you can purchase a copy of your own.

Please sign up in the Fellowship Hall.



Haiti Medical Clinic Update

We have received a report of clinic operations for the past 3 months. For November, December and January, the clinic saw 147 patients of all ages, performed 91 tests and dispensed 111 prescriptions. The Clinique de Soutien Communautaire de Beganabe is located in EcoVillage 4 and sees patients 3 days per week. The clinic staff also goes into the countryside to hold mobile clinics once per month. You can provide financial support for the clinic through Good Shepherd by giving to 'Haiti Mobile Clinic'.



Each year, Good Shepherd pays a Per Capita amount to support the PCUSA and the Presbytery of Greater Atlanta. Show your love for our church by contributing this amount in addition to your regular giving. The annual amount for 2025 is \$30.84 per member. You can make your payment with a check placed in the Missions envelope found in the pews. Alternatively, you can make your payment on the church website by going to the 'Payments' menu.

